Internal Finisher SR3180
(D766-17/-18/-21/-22)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16



U001
FRAME

\\\.

D
—
'&,\;\ et
S

U005
ELECTRICAL

U002
TRANSPORT

Unit All

U003
STAPLER

U006
ACCESSORY

U004
EXTERIOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U001
FRAME

9.86001082
HOLDER:PAPER T
RAY

8.AW500040

1.04543006Q
(x13)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

12.06901162

HOLDER:COIL SPR
ING:SLIDER W

PUSH SWITCH:SW
1AG-550:10MA

v

~

13.D7661135 3.11050511 2.04543008Q 15-D7661146

(x2) (x6) (x2)

SLIDER:FRONT HARNESS CLAMP - TAPPING SCREW:  RING:14N
LWS-0306ZC 3X8

11.D6901161
COMPRESSION SP HOLDER:COIL SPR
ING:FIX:BASE

& &

#

14.D7661140 5.11050723

STAV:STAPLER  (x3)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

6.11050761
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

10.B8042729
(x2)
CUSHION:ARM

7.A6281225
(x2)
BUSHING - 8MM

4.11050717
CLAMP:JDW-1S

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U002 S001
D3FT2090

GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:U
PPER:OPEN AND CLOSE:AS
SY

-

UOO2. TRANSPORT

U001 uoo03

U004

U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16



U002

TRANSPORT
20.84783569 15.AA082101 16.AA082152 5.04543010Q 14.A6972131
SPACER (x2) (x2) TAPPING SCREW:  ANTISTATIC BRUS
BUSHING - 6X10X6  PLAIN SHAFT BEA  3X10 H
RING:DIA6
0 @ © - .
19.83874222
FLANGE
13.A5482139
PULLEY
8.08050103
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

10.11050511
(x7)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-03062C

12.11050723
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

N S

2.04513008N 21.B8301135 6.06320100G ©-08050104  11.11050692

(X5) SCREW (x2) (x7) (x3)
TAPPING SCREW - PIN - 2X10MM RETAINING RINGS ~ CLAMP:LES-0503
M3X8 -E:SILENCER:DIA4

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

1.04503008N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

7.07200040E
(x5)

RETAINING RING -
M4

17.AA132208
(x3)
SPACER - M6

3.04543006Q

(x19)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.04543008Q
x7)
TAPPING SCREW:
3x8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U002

TRANSPORT
28.p7662113 37.D7662131 38.D7662132 33.D7662126 36.D7662129
(x2) HOLDER:REVERS  (x2) (x2) TIMING BELT:40S2
GEAR:IDLER:NO.2: EROLLER:FRONT = GEAR:DLER:NO.3: GEAR:DLER:NO.1: M60
REVERSE ROLLER REVERSE ROLLER REVERSE ROLLER
& &  é o
29.D7662115 22.D4543619
ROLLER:SHIFT SCREW:CONTACT
POINT:M3
30.D3FT2117 43.D7662139
HOLDER:REVERS

E ROLLER:REAR
201907-01 X/O

40. D7662134 42.D7662136

REVERSE ROLLER
SHAFT REVERSE :TRAILING EDGE:R
ROLLER EAR

41.D7662135
REVERSE ROLLER
“TRAILING EDGE

31.D7662122

HOLDER:FIX:-REVE
RSE ROLLER:REA
R

24.D7662020
LINK:TRANSPORT
ROLLER:SHIFT:AS
sY

35.07662128

LINK:PLATE

SHAFT:TRANSPOR
T ROLLER:SHIFT:A
SS'Y

23.D5865640 39.D7662133 32.D7662123 34.D7662127 25.D07662085

DC STEPPER MOT  (x2) HOLDER:FIX:REVE TIMING PULLEY:R  GUIDE PLATE:REC

OR:1.48W:PM GEAR:IDLER:NO.4: RSE ROLLER:FRO EVERSE ROLLER  EIVER:LOWER
REVERSE ROLLER NT

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U002
TRANSPORT

56.D07662445

TIMING PULLEY:T2
0

53.D7662420

BRACKET:BELT TE
NSIONER:ASS'Y

58.D07662466
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:30S3M252

51.D7662405

TENSION SPRING:
TENSIONER:2.0N

52.D07662410

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:TRANSPORT

L

57.D7662455 54.D7662425 55D7662435

COMPRESSION SP  PULLEY:GEAR:T14 GEAR:SHIFT
RINGEXIT:-THRUS  /Z21

59.D7662475 61.D7662610

BRACKET:STOPPE EXIT ROLLER
R:GEAR:SHIFT

44.D7662141

BRACKET:BEARIN
. G:SHIFT

\

45.D7662155

COMPRESSION SP
RING:SHIFT

63.D7662721

G, PLAIN SHAFT BEA
&%  RING:DRIVEN ROL
SN LERSHIFT

46.D7662165
(x2)
GUIDE:SHIFT:DRIV
E ROLLER

du

x [7:D7662170

(x2)
\ SHEET:GUIDE:SHI
| [

U001 uoo03

50.D7662325 49.D7662315 48.D7662310 62.D7662710 60.D7662525
PINION GEAR:SHIF RACK:ROLLER:SHI BRACKET:MOTOR: TRANSPORT ROLL GUIDE PLATE:ENT
T FT SHIFT ER:SHIFT.DRIVEN ~ RANCE:LOWER
U004 |U00S |UO06

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U002

TRANSPORT
70.D7662755 74.D7662791 68.D7662733 73.D7662780
(x2) DISCHARGE BRUS GUIDE:GATE PAW  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
GUIDE:DRIVEN RO H:EXIT L:UPPER MIDDLE :UPPER
LLER:SHIFT 201507-01 X/O

66.D7662731

GUIDE:GATE PAW
L:UPPER REAR

67.D07662732

GUIDE:GATE PAW
L:UPPER FRONT

71.D7662765

GUIDE:HOLDER:P
RESSURE

76.H0722220
SPACER - M6X10

64.D7662722

HOLDER:DRIVEN
ROLLER:SHIFT

77.GW020024
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F

201811-01 0/O

& 65.D7662723

|-

=

b= (x2)

Q\ COMPRESSION SP
!  RING:DRIVEN ROL

(=) LER:SHIFT:2.0N

75.GW010007

_ (x3)
= PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

>

69.D7662734 72.D7662775
COMPRESSION SP SUPPORTING PLA
RING:GATE PLATE  TE:GUIDE PLATE:E
‘PRESSURE XIT:UPPER

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U002_S001
GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER:OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y

27.D7662095

GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:UPPER:OP
EN AND CLOSE

“~

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

26.D3FT2090
[A]

GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:UPPER:OP

EN AND CLOSE:AS
s'Y

~201911-01 X/O

2019/12/27 Version 1.16

=

D7662090

[A]

GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:UPPER:OP
EN AND CLOSE:AS
sY

201911-01 X/O




U001

U003 S001

D7663013
STAPLER:ASS'Y

UOO3.STAPLER

U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16



U003

STAPLER

71.D7663224 72.D7663225 30.B2382725 6.04522608N 16.07403804

(x4) (x2) (x4) (x4) (x8)

ROLLER:BELT:EXI ROLLER:SHOULDE ROLLER -TRAY B BINDING SELF-TA BALL BEARING:DIA

T:FLANGE R:EXIT ROLLER:D OTTOM PLATE PPING SCREW:2.6  4XDIA9X4

RIVEN X8
18.08050103 24. 53241 658
10)
g(ETAINING RINGS e BUSHING 4X8X4.5
-E:SILENCER:DIA3
70.D7663223 28.AW010147
(x2) % (x2)
FLAT CONVEYER A/ PHOTO REFLECTI
BELT:EXIT:DRIVEN P> ON SENSOR
~

73. D7663232 23.11050692

GUIDE BELT
201705-02 X/O

(=

19.08050104

M
o
) W
N
Q

:\ ~e CLAMP:LES-0503

10.06320120G
(x10) /PARALLEL PIN - 2X
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
9.04543006Q 4.04513008N
(x24) % (x2)
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6 M3X8
0 S S — &
s X S w |
| =
33.D5865640 68.D7663210 69.D7663229 25.AA082101 7.04523008N
(x2) GUIDE PLATE:STA  (x2) (x6) (x2)
DC STEPPER MOT  CK:ASS'Y HOLDER:DRIVEN ~ BUSHING - 6X10X6 TAPPING SCREW -
OR:1.48W:PM ROLLER:EXIT M3X8

201705-01 X/O

U001 U005 |U006

U002 JUB0S U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U003

STAPLER

79.D7663257 75.D7663228 76.D7663241 74.D7663227 91.D7663323

GEAR:PRESSURE ~ SHAFT:PRESSURE SHAFT:PRESSURE (x2) GATE PAWL:TRAN

RELEASE:DRIVE RELEASE:SWIVEL RELEASE:DRIVE:  SHAFT:PULLEY:EX SPORT:STAPLE

CAM T

78.D7663256 : 92.D7663340
SHAFT:PRESSURE\ @ GEAR:GATE PAWL
RELEASE:DRIVE , :IDLER
80.D7663260 93.D7663345
WORM WHEEL:PR > /b LINK:PLATE:DRIVE
ESSURE RELEASE @ -
:PAPER EXIT SUB-
UNIT
83.D7663275 86.D7663312
STUD:DRIVE:PRES LINK:PLATE:DRIVE
SURE RELEASE:P @& N
APER EXIT SUB-U @ ﬁ
NIT
81.D7663265 90.D7663322

GUIDE:GATE PAW

WORM GEAR:GEA N
R:PRESSURE REL \\/ L:INNER BACK
EASE

89.D7663321 87.D7663315

GUIDE:GATE PAW () o, (x2)
L:FRONT \ Y PLATE:TRAILING E
>

DGE:ASS'Y

82.D7663270 77.D7663242 84.D7663285 88.D7663318 85.D7663311
(x2) (x2) SLIDER SHEET:RE  PLATE:PLATE SHAFT:PLATE:STA
TENSION SPRING:  GEAR:CAM:PRESS VERSE ROLLER PLE
PRESSURE:EXIT  URE RELEASE

@O

-

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U003
STAPLER

103.G0524039 96.D7663360
(x2) TENSION SPRING:
SPACER:AGITATE  PRESSURE:GATE

PAWL

111.GW020024 . 95.D7663355

(x2) CAM:GATE PAWL:
PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

E

DRIVE
201811-01 O/O

o

94.D7663350
TENSION SPRING:
PLATE:PRESSURE
24N

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U003_S001

STAPLER:ASS'Y

17.07413708
(x4)

BALL BEARING - 8
X12X3.5MM

19.08050104
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

20.08050106
(x6)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIAG

12.06330140G
(x3)

PARALLEL PIN - 3X
14

14.07200060E
(x7)

RETAINING RING -
M6

U001 [U002 -UOO4

26.AA082144
(x5)

BUSHING - 8X12X7 TAPPING SCREW -

3.D3B84637

8.04533006N
(x2)

M3X6

HEXAGON HEAD S  (x4)

CREW:M4X38
201611-01 O/O

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

U005 |U006

5.04514008N
(x5)
TAPPING SCREW:
4x8

15.07403708
(x2)

21.08072089
(x4)

BUSHING - 8X12X3 WASHER - 10MM

5

]

-

9.04543006Q 4.04513008N

(x18)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

q

2.03540040N 31.B4084125

(x2)
SCREW-M4X4

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

|

(x2)

STAPLER BUSHIN

G

11.06330120G
(

X
PARALLEL PIN - 3X
12
27.AA132208
SPACER - M6

X

5)
13.07200040E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

1.03530040N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X4

22.11050511
(x2)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

2019/12/27 Version 1.16

105.D7663013
[A]
STAPLERASSY
201707-01 X/O




U003_S001
STAPLER:ASS'Y

55.D07663184
(x2)
GEAR:COUPLING:
DRIVE:PRESSURE
SUB-UNIT:STAPLE
R

54.D07663183
(x2)
GEAR:CAM:PRESS
URE SUB-UNIT:ST
APLER

53.D7663182
SHAFT:CAM:PRES
SURE SUB-UNIT:S
TAPLER

51.D7663180

CAM:PRESSURE S
UB-UNIT:STAPLER

43.D7663156
(x4)
LINK:STAPLE:PLAI
N SHAFT BEARING
ASS'Y

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

49.D7663173

SHEET:SENSOR:S  BRACKET:PRESSU

TAPLER

v

32.C2672944
(x2)
SCREW:ACTUATO
R:SURFACE OF PA
PER SENSOR

48.D7663172

RE STAND:SHEET

E,

44.D7663161
(x2)
HOLDER:PRESSU
RE SUB-UNIT:LOW
ER:STAPLER

U005

U006

38.D7663151

SHAFT:LINK:UPPE  BRACKET:PRESSU PRESSURE STAND

50.D07663175

R:PRESSURE SUB- RE STAND:UPPER

UNIT:STAPLER

[

45.D7663162

STAY:LOWER:STA
PLER

.

42.D7663155
SHAFT:LINK:LOWE
R:PRESSURE SUB-
UNIT:STAPLER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

47.D7663171

:UPPER:STAPLER

52.D7663181

SHAFT:COUPLING:
DRIVE:STAPLER

39.D7663152

LINK:CAM:PRESSU
RE SUB-UNIT:STA
PLER

46.D7663163

STAY:STAPLER:AD
JUSTING PLATE

40.D76631
SHAFT:LINK:MIDDL
E:PRESSURE SUB-
:STAPLER
20180101

34.06064370
DC MOTOR:S:ASS'

41.D7663154
(x2)
HOLDER:PRESSU
RE SUB-UNIT:UPP
ER:STAPLER

2019/12/27 Version 1.16

105.D7663013
[A]
STAPLERASSY
201707-01 X/O




U003_S001
STAPLER:ASS'Y

63.D7663192

GEAR:IDLER:MOV
E:Z36

57.D7663186

(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE:STAPL
ER

61.D7663190
ADJUSTING PLATE
:STAPLE:TENSION
SPRING

67.D7663196

STAY:LINK:STAPL
ER:INNER BACK

97.D7663412
GEAR:STAPLER:M
OVE

U001 [U002 -U004

S
-~

62.07663191

GEAR:IDLER:MOV
E:Z19

1

\

98.D7663413

SHAFT:STAPLER:
MOVE

59.D7663188

BRACKET:PRESSU PRESSURE STAND

RE STAND:LOWER
:STAPLER

&

CAM:STAPLER:MO
VE

U005 |U006

58.D07663187

:LOWER:STAPLER

65.D07663194
BRACKET:AUXILIA
RY:PRESSURE ST
AND:LOWER

64.D07663193
(x2)
SHAFT:POSITIONI
NG:STAPLER

SLIDER:STAPLER:
MOVE

j

101.D7663420 100.D7663419 99.D7663418

FEELER:STAPLER:
MOVE:SENSOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

[hn
,
WYYy \/"/,'/,

Vil

102.D07663424
COMPRESSION SP
RING:MOVE:STAPL
ER

56.D07663185

GEAR:DRIVE:WOR
M GEAR:STAPLER

60.D7663189

(x2)

PRESSURE PLATE
:ADJUSTMENT:ST

APLER

106.D7663106
HOLDER:RADIAL B
ALL BEARING:DIAG
‘PRESS FIT
201709-01

66.D7663195

STAY:LINK:STAPL
ER:FRONT

107.D7663107

PLATE:BEARING
201709-02

2019/12/27 Version 1.16

105.D7663013
[A]
STAPLERASSY
201707-01 X/O




U003_S001
STAPLER:ASS'Y

111.GW020024

PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G

F

201811-01 O/O

110.D07663105
BRACKET:MOTOR:

STAPLE

201712-02 X/O

%

109.D7663104

WORM GEAR:DC
MOTOR:STAPLER

201712-03 X/O

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

108.D7663102

SHAFT:WORM GE
U AR:STAPLER:ASS'

Y

201712-01 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16

105.D7663013
[A]
STAPLERASSY
201707-01 X/O

D7663010
[A]
STAPLERASS'Y
201707-01 X/O




uoo4
EXTERIOR

4D7664210  1-04513008N
COVERFRONT  (x5)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

6.D7666011 2.A4221063
DECAL:H-TEMP W 7 SEAL - 0.7X13X20
ARNING \/

5.D7664311

\ COVER:END FENC
E
\V 201705-03 X/O

¥V

3.D7664110
COVER:UPPER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U005
ELECTRICAL

311050717  1.04543006Q

(x2) (x9)

CLAMP:JDW-1S  TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

“ AQ

1.04543006Q(x 1)

TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

411050761
e
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

211050511
HARNESS CLAMP - g
LWS-0306ZC

5.D7665501

PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U006 S001

D7666010
PLATE:ACCESSORY:ASS'Y

4
< \

,"‘

UO006.ACCESSORY

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

Uoos [U006]

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16



U006

ACCESSORY
19.D7666325 18.D7666320 17.D7666315 16.D7666310
TRAY:EXIT:.LEADIN EXTENSION TRAY: EXTENSION TRAY: TRAY:EXIT
G EDGE:STOPPER  EXIT:2 EXIT:1 X

15.D7666210
COVER:ACCESSO ¢
RY

3.04513008N

23.04513008P
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X8

39.D7661120
STAY:SLIDE:PEEN

10.D7661130

/ SHAFT:SLIDE

<
S >

21.D7666352
COMPRESSION SP TRAY:EXIT:AUXILI

20.D7666351

RING:1.61N ARY

U001

U002 |U003

U004

Uoos [U00E]

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N N (x2)
') TAPPING SCREW -
' M3X8

22.G1045141

KNOB SCREW:M3

27.D2414955
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
‘HOLDER:ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE:2

29.D2414962
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:ROLLER:DRIVEN:

31.D2414968
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:ROLLER:EXIT:PRE
SSURE:1TYPE:MID
DLE

26.D2414953
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
‘ROLLER:EXIT:PRE
SSURE:1TYPE:ASS
0%

28.D2414957
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:SHAFT:ROLLER:P
RESSURE:EXIT:2T

<
)
m

&

30.D2414965
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:COLLAR:ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE

32.D2414973

(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
‘ROLLER:EXIT:PRE
SSURE:1TYPE:BO
TH ENDS

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U006

ACCESSORY

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

Uoos [U00E]

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

33.D2414977
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:ROLLER:DRIVEN:
EXIT:MIDDLE

35.02414981
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AAIKO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:COIL SPRING:ROL
LER:PRESSURE:E
XIT

37.D2414988

(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:GUIDE:EXIT:AUXIL
IARY:BOTH ENDS

34.D2414978
(x2)
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:COLLAR:ROLLER:
EXIT:PRESSURE:B
OTH ENDS

36.02414987
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:GUIDE:EXIT:AUXIL
IARY:MIDDLE

P

38.D2414985

(-18(NA/EU/AA/KO
RITWN))(-22(CHN))
:GUIDE PLATE:EXI
T:AUXILIARY:ASS'
Y

201612-01 X/O

5.04543006Q(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

6.04543008Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U006
ACCESSORY

24.04513010N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:3X10
25.07200020G(x4)

(-18(NA/EU/AA/KORITWN))(-22(CHN)):R
ETAINING RING - M2

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 U005-

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16




U006_S001

PLATE:ACCESSORY:ASS'Y
5.04543006Q 6.04543008Q 8.D6906123
(x2) TAPPING SCREW:  (x2)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X8 GUIDE:TONER CA
M3X6 RTRIDGE

14.D7666120

(x3)
SHEET:GUIDE:TON "
ER BOTTLE

12.D7666112
GUIDE:RAIL:FRON
T

"

1.03603006N
N/

(x3)
SCREW - M3X6 \./ N

— " \
W s

11.D7666111 9.D6906124  7-D6906122
STOPPER.LOCK:P  BRACKET:STOPPE COVER:RIGHT:BA
USH SWITCH RBASE SE

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Uoos-

13.D7666115
\)BRACKET SHAFT:F

IX:ACCESSORY

4.04533006N

.

S (x3)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

@ 2. 04503008N

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16

40.D7666010
PLATE:ACCESSOR
Y:ASS'Y




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
53241658 |BUSHING- 4X8X4.5MM U003 24
A4221063 |SEAL - 0.7X13X20 U004 2
A5482139 |PULLEY U002 13
A6281225 |BUSHING - 8MM U001 7
A6972131 |ANTISTATIC BRUSH U002 14
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 15
U003 25
AA082144 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U003_S001 26
AA082152 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIAG6 U002 16
AA132208 |SPACER - M6 U002 17
U003_S001 27
AW010147 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR U003 28
AW500040 PUSH SWITCH:SW1AG-550:10MA |{U001 8
B2382725 |ROLLER - TRAY BOTTOM PLATE (U003 30
B3874222 |FLANGE U002 19
B4084125 |STAPLER BUSHING U003_S001 31
B4783569 |SPACER U002 20
B6001082 HOLDER:PAPER TRAY U001 9
B8042729 |CUSHION:ARM U001 10
B8301135 |[SCREW U002 21
C2672944 |SCREW:ACTUATOR:SURFACE OF [U003_S001 32
PAPER SENSOR
D2414953 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 26
N)):ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TY
PE:ASS'Y
D2414955 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 27
N)):HOLDER:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESS
URE:2TYPE
D2414957 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 28
N)):SHAFT:ROLLER:PRESSURE:E
XIT:2TYPE
D2414962 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 29
N)):ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXIT
D2414965 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 30
N)):COLLAR:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESS
URE
D2414968 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 31

N)):ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TY

Number Part Name Group ID
PE:MIDDLE
D2414973 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 32
N)):ROLLER:EXIT:PRESSURE:1TY
PE:BOTH ENDS
D2414977 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 33
N)):ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXIT:MIDDLE
D2414978 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 34
N)):COLLAR:ROLLER:EXIT:PRESS
URE:BOTH ENDS
D2414981 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 35
N)):COIL SPRING:ROLLER:PRESS
URE:EXIT
D2414985 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 38
N)):GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:AUXILIARY:
ASS'Y
D2414987 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 36
N)):GUIDE:EXIT:AUXILIARY:MIDDL
E
D2414988 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-22(CH U006 37
N)):GUIDE:EXIT:AUXILIARY:BOTH
ENDS
D3B84637 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW:M4X38 |U003_S001 3
D3FT2090 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER:U002_S001 26
OPEN AND CLOSE:ASS'Y
D3FT2117 |SHAFT:TRANSPORT ROLLER:SHIF|U002 30
T:ASS'Y
D4543619 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U002 22
D5865640 DC STEPPER MOTOR:1.48W:PM U002 23
U003 33
D6064370 DC MOTOR:S:ASS'Y U003_S001 34
D6901161 HOLDER:COIL SPRING:FIX:BASE U001 11
D6901162 |[HOLDER:COIL SPRING:SLIDER U001 12
D6906122 |COVER:RIGHT:BASE U006_S001 7
D6906123 |GUIDE:TONER CARTRIDGE U006_S001 8
D6906124 | BRACKET:STOPPER:BASE U006_S001 9
D7661120 |STAY:SLIDE:PEEN U006 39
D7661130 |SHAFT:SLIDE U006 10
D7661135 |SLIDER:FRONT U001 13

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
D7661140 |STAY:STAPLER U001 14 D7662325 |PINION GEAR:SHIFT U002 50
D7661146 |COMPRESSION SPRING:14N U001 15 D7662405 TENSION SPRING:TENSIONER:2.0 U002 51
D7662020 |LINK:TRANSPORT ROLLER:SHIFT: U002 24 N
ASS'Y D7662410 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:TRANSPOR |U002 52
D7662085 |GUIDE PLATE:RECEIVER:LOWER (U002 25 T
D7662095 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:UPPER: U002_S001 27 D7662420 BRACKET:BELT TENSIONER:ASS' |U002 53
OPEN AND CLOSE Y
D7662113 |GEAR:IDLER:NO.2:REVERSE ROL U002 28 D7662425 |PULLEY:GEAR:T14/Z221 U002 54
LER D7662435 |GEAR:SHIFT U002 55
D7662115 |ROLLER:SHIFT U002 29 D7662445 TIMING PULLEY:T20 U002 56
D7662122 HOLDER:FIX:REVERSE ROLLER:R {U002 31 D7662455 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:EXIT:THR U002 57
EAR UST
D7662123 |HOLDER:FIX:REVERSE ROLLER:F U002 32 D7662466 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:30S3M252 U002 58
RONT D7662475 BRACKET:STOPPER:GEAR:SHIFT |U002 59
D7662126 |GEAR:IDLER:NO.1:REVERSE ROL U002 33 D7662525 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:LOWER |U002 60
LER D7662610 [EXIT ROLLER U002 61
D7662127 TIMING PULLEY:REVERSE ROLLE {U002 34 D7662710 [TRANSPORT ROLLER:SHIFT:DRIV |U002 62
R EN
D7662128 |LINK:PLATE U002 35 D7662721 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DRIVEN R U002 63
D7662129 [TIMING BELT:40S2M60 U002 36 OLLER:SHIFT
D7662131 |HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:FRO U002 37 D7662722 |[HOLDER:DRIVEN ROLLER:SHIFT |U002 64
NT D7662723 |COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN |U002 65
D7662132 |GEAR:IDLER:NO.3:REVERSE ROL U002 38 ROLLER:SHIFT:2.0N
LER D7662731 |GUIDE:GATE PAWL:UPPER REAR (U002 66
D7662133 |GEAR:IDLER:NO.4:REVERSE ROL U002 39 D7662732 |GUIDE:GATE PAWL:UPPER FRON (U002 67
LER T
D7662134 | SHAFT:REVERSE ROLLER U002 40 D7662733 |GUIDE:GATE PAWL:UPPER MIDDL |U002 68
D7662135 |REVERSE ROLLER:TRAILING EDG U002 41 E
E D7662734 |COMPRESSION SPRING:GATE PL U002 69
D7662136 |REVERSE ROLLER:TRAILING EDG U002 42 ATE:PRESSURE
E:REAR D7662755 |GUIDE:DRIVEN ROLLER:SHIFT U002 70
D7662139 HOLDER:REVERSE ROLLER:REAR|U002 43 D7662765 |GUIDE:HOLDER:PRESSURE U002 71
D7662141 BRACKET:BEARING:SHIFT U002 44 D7662775 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:GUIDE PLAT |U002 72
D7662155 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SHIFT U002 45 E:EXIT:UPPER
D7662165 |GUIDE:SHIFT:DRIVE ROLLER U002 46 D7662780 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER U002 73
D7662170 [SHEET:GUIDE:SHIFT U002 47 D7662791 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U002 74
D7662310 BRACKET:MOTOR:SHIFT U002 48 D7663013 |STAPLER:ASS'Y U003_S001 105
D7662315 |[RACK:ROLLER:SHIFT U002 49 D7663102 | SHAFT:WORM GEAR:STAPLER:AS |U003_S001 108

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
S'Y

D7663104 WORM GEAR:DC MOTOR:STAPLE |U003_S001 109
R

D7663105 |[BRACKET:MOTOR:STAPLE U003_S001 110

D7663106 HOLDER:RADIAL BALL BEARING:DU003_S001 106
IA6:PRESS FIT

D7663107 |PLATE:BEARING U003_S001 107

D7663151 |SHAFT.LINK:UPPER:PRESSURE S U003 _S001 38
UB-UNIT:STAPLER

D7663152 |LINK:CAM:PRESSURE SUB-UNIT:S |U003_S001 39
TAPLER

D7663154 HOLDER:PRESSURE SUB-UNIT:U |U003_S001 41
PPER:STAPLER

D7663155 |SHAFT:LINK:LOWER:PRESSURE S |U003_S001 42
UB-UNIT:STAPLER

D7663156 |LINK:STAPLE:PLAIN SHAFT BEARI |U003_S001 43
NG:ASS'Y

D7663161 |HOLDER:PRESSURE SUB-UNIT:LO|U003_S001 44
WER:STAPLER

D7663162 |STAY:LOWER:STAPLER U003_S001 45

D7663163 |STAY:STAPLER:ADJUSTING PLAT |U003_S001 46
E

D7663171 |PRESSURE STAND:UPPER:STAPL {U003_S001 47
ER

D7663172 BRACKET:PRESSURE STAND:SHE U003_S001 48
ET

D7663173 |SHEET:SENSOR:STAPLER U003_S001 49

D7663175 |BRACKET:PRESSURE STAND:UPP U003 _S001 50
ER

D7663180 |CAM:PRESSURE SUB-UNIT:STAPL |U003_S001 51
ER

D7663181 |SHAFT:COUPLING:DRIVE:STAPLE {U003_S001 52
R

D7663182 |SHAFT:CAM:PRESSURE SUB-UNITU003_S001 53
:STAPLER

D7663183 |GEAR:CAM:PRESSURE SUB-UNIT: U003 _S001 54
STAPLER

D7663184 |GEAR:COUPLING:DRIVE:PRESSU |U003_S001 55

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
RE SUB-UNIT:STAPLER

D7663185 |GEAR:DRIVE:WORM GEAR:STAPL {U003_S001 56
ER

D7663186 |[TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:STAU003_S001 57
PLER

D7663187 |PRESSURE STAND:LOWER:STAPL|U003_S001 58
ER

D7663188 |[BRACKET:PRESSURE STAND:LO |U003_S001 59
WER:STAPLER

D7663189 |PRESSURE PLATE:ADJUSTMENT: |U003_S001 60
STAPLER

D7663190 |ADJUSTING PLATE:STAPLE:TENSI|UO03_S001 61
ON SPRING

D7663191 | GEAR:IDLER:MOVE:Z19 U003_S001 62

D7663192 | GEAR:IDLER:MOVE:Z36 U003_S001 63

D7663193 |SHAFT:POSITIONING:STAPLER  |U003_S001 64

D7663194 BRACKET:AUXILIARY:PRESSURE |U003_S001 65
STAND:LOWER

D7663195 [STAY:LINK:STAPLER:FRONT U003_S001 66

D7663196 |STAY:LINK:STAPLER:INNER BACK {U0O03_S001 67

D7663210 |GUIDE PLATE:STACK:ASS'Y U003 63

D7663223 |FLAT CONVEYER BELT:EXIT:DRIV |U003 70
EN

D7663224 |ROLLER:BELT:EXIT:FLANGE U003 71

D7663225 |[ROLLER:SHOULDER:EXIT ROLLE U003 72
R:DRIVEN

D7663227 |SHAFT:PULLEY:EXIT U003 74

D7663228 |SHAFT:PRESSURE RELEASE:SWI U003 75
VEL

D7663229 |[HOLDER:DRIVEN ROLLER:EXIT U003 69

D7663232 |GUIDE:BELT U003 73

D7663241 |[SHAFT:PRESSURE RELEASE:DRI U003 76
VE:CAM

D7663242 GEAR:CAM:PRESSURE RELEASE (U003 77

D7663256 |SHAFT:PRESSURE RELEASE:DRI U003 78
VE

D7663257 |GEAR:PRESSURE RELEASE:DRIV U003 79

E

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D7666115 BRACKET:SHAFT:FIX:ACCESSOR |U006_S001 13
Y
D7666120 |[SHEET:GUIDE:TONER BOTTLE U006_S001 14
D7666210 | COVER:ACCESSORY U006 15
D7666310 TRAY:EXIT U006 16
D7666315 EXTENSION TRAY:EXIT:1 U006 17
D7666320 EXTENSION TRAY:EXIT:2 U006 18
D7666325 TRAY:EXIT:LEADING EDGE:STOP (U006 19
PER
D7666351 |TRAY:EXIT:AUXILIARY U006 20
D7666352 |COMPRESSION SPRING:1.61N U006 21
G0524039 |SPACER:AGITATE U003 103
G1045141 |KNOB SCREW:M3 U006 22
GW010007 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 75
T
GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1|U002 77
:GF U003 111
U003_S001 111
H0722220 |SPACER - M6X10 U002 76

Number Part Name Group ID
D7663260 WORM WHEEL:PRESSURE RELEA U003 80
SE:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT
D7663265 [WORM GEAR:GEAR:PRESSURE R U003 81
ELEASE
D7663270 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:EXI U003 82
T
D7663275 |STUD:DRIVE:PRESSURE RELEAS U003 83
E:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT
D7663285 |SLIDER SHEET:REVERSE ROLLERU003 84
D7663311 |SHAFT:PLATE:STAPLE U003 85
D7663312 |LINK:PLATE:DRIVEN U003 86
D7663315 |PLATE:TRAILING EDGE:ASS'Y U003 87
D7663318 |PLATE:PLATE U003 88
D7663321 |GUIDE:GATE PAWL:FRONT U003 89
D7663322 |GUIDE:GATE PAWL:INNER BACK U003 90
D7663323 |GATE PAWL:TRANSPORT:STAPLE U003 91
D7663340 | GEAR:GATE PAWL:IDLER U003 92
D7663345 |LINK:PLATE:DRIVE U003 93
D7663350 [TENSION SPRING:PLATE:PRESSU U003 94
RE:2.4N
D7663355 |CAM:GATE PAWL:DRIVE U003 95
D7663360 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:GA U003 96
TE PAWL
D7663412 |GEAR:STAPLER:MOVE U003_S001 97
D7663413 |[SHAFT:STAPLER:MOVE U003_S001 98
D7663418 |FEELER:STAPLER:MOVE:SENSOR U003 _S001 99
D7663419 |SLIDER:STAPLER:MOVE U003_S001 100
D7663420 |CAM:STAPLER:MOVE U003_S001 101
D7663424 |COMPRESSION SPRING:MOVE:ST |U003_S001 102
APLER
D7664110 |COVER:UPPER U004 3
D7664210 |COVER:FRONT uoo4 4
D7664311 |COVER:END FENCE U004 5
D7665501 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y U005 5
D7666010 |PLATE:ACCESSORY:ASS'Y U006_S001 40
D7666011 |DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING uoo4 6
D7666111 |STOPPER:LOCK:PUSH SWITCH |U006_S001 11
D7666112 |GUIDE:RAIL:FRONT U006_S001 12

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




\
,"

03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

S

04513010N
TAPPING SCREW:3X10

Y
04543010Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X10

|

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

o

03540040N
SCREW-M4X4

<

04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

06320100G
PIN - 2X10MM

b

07403708
BUSHING - 8X12X3.5

Standard Parts

03540350N 03603006N
SCREW M4X35 SCREW - M3X6

L
04522608N 04523008N
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
REW:2.6X8
06320120G 06330120G

PARALLEL PIN - 2X12 PARALLEL PIN - 3X12

¢

‘

07403804 07413708
BALL BEARING:DIA4XDIA9X4 BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M
M

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

.

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

F‘
04533006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

06330140G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X14

08050103
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA3

&

04513008P
TAPPING SCREW - 3X8

N

04513008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

3 &

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

07200020G 07200040E
(-18(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN))(-2 RETAINING RING - M4
2(CHN)):RETAINING RING - M

2

n |

08050104 08050106
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA4 ER:DIA6

2019/12/27 Version 1.16



Standard Parts

| & = % [

08072089 11050511 11050692 11050717 11050723 11050761
WASHER - 10MM HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMP:JDW-18 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMP:LWS-0511A
62C

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/12/27 Version 1.16



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201911-01 |1911 Modification |- D7662090 |GUIDE PLATE:E |D3FT2090 GUIDE PLATE:E |U002_S00126 (1 X/O
NTRANCE:UPPE NTRANCE:UPPE
R:OPEN AND CL R:OPEN AND CL
OSE:ASS'Y OSE:ASS'Y
201907-01 |1907 Modification |- D7662117 |[SHAFT:TRANSP D3FT2117 |SHAFT:TRANSP U002 30 1 X/O
ORT ROLLER:SH ORT ROLLER:SH
IFT:ASS'Y IFT:ASS'Y
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 PHOTOINTERRU |GW020024 |PHOTOINTERRU |U002 7 N 0/0
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL [ypo3 111 2
1 1:GF U003_S001 111 |1
201801-01 |1801 Modification |- D7663153 |SHAFT:LINK:MID U003_S00140 |1
DLE:PRESSURE
SUB-UNIT:STAPL
ER
201712-01 |1712 Modification |C D7663111 |SHAFT:WORM G D7663102 SHAFT:WORM G |U003_S001|108 (1 X/O
EAR:DC MOTOR: EAR:STAPLER:A
STAPLER SS'Y
201712-02 |1712 Modification |C D7663113 BRACKET:MOTO D7663105 BRACKET:MOTO U003_S001(110 (1 X/O
R:STAPLER R:STAPLE
201712-03 1712 Modification |C D7663112 WORM GEAR:DCD7663104 WORM GEAR:DC|U003_S001|109 (1 X/O
MOTOR:STAPLE MOTOR:STAPLE
R R
201709-01 |1709 Modification |A D7663106 |HOLDER:RADIAL |U0O03_S001 106 |1
BALL BEARING:
DIA6:PRESS FIT
201709-02 |1709 Modification |A D7663107 |PLATE:BEARING U003_S001 107 |1
201707-01 |1707 Modification |- D7663010 [STAPLER:ASS'Y D7663013 |STAPLER:ASS'Y |U003_S001|105 A1 X/O
201705-01 |1705 Modification |B D7663222 |HOLDER:DRIVEND7663229 |HOLDER:DRIVENUO003 69 2 X/O
ROLLER:EXIT ROLLER:EXIT
201705-02 |1705 Modification |B D7663226 |GUIDE:BELT D7663232 |GUIDE:BELT uoo3 73 2 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201705-03 |1705 Modification |B D7664310 |COVER:END FEND7664311 |COVER:END FEN|U004 5 1 X/O
CE CE
201612-01 |1612 Modification |- D2414990 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/K |D2414985 |(-18(NA/EU/AA/K U006 38 A X/O
OR/TWN))(-22(C OR/TWN))(-22(C
HN)):GUIDE PLA HN)):GUIDE PLA
TE:EXIT:AUXILIA TE:EXIT:AUXILIA
RY RY:ASS'Y
201611-01 |1611 Modification |- 03540350N [SCREW M4X35 |D3B84637 HEXAGON HEAD |U003_S001 3 1 0/0
SCREW:M4X38
201606-01 |1606 Modification |- D7666010 [PLATE:ACCESS |U006_S00140 |1
ORY:ASS'Y
201507-01 |1507 Modification |- D7662790 DISCHARGE BR D7662791 |DISCHARGE BR |U002 74 |1 X/O
USH:EXIT:OPEN USH:EXIT
AND CLOSE
201408-01 |1408 Modification |- D7663010 |[STAPLER:ASS'Y U003 104 |1

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/12/27 Version 1.16







	Unit All
	U001 FRAME
	U002 TRANSPORT
	U003 STAPLER
	U004 EXTERIOR
	U005 ELECTRICAL
	U006 ACCESSORY
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

